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Teller County Coordinated Election  
Official Results  

November 7, 2023  

Voters Cast: 11,628 of 19,532 (59.53%)  

City of Cripple Creek Mayor (Vote for 1)  

Times Cast  341 / 724  47.10%  

Undervotes  8  

Overvotes  0  

Candidate  Party  Total  

Lester Batson Jr  21  

Melissa Trenary  92  

Annie Durham  220  

Total Votes  333  

Unresolved Write-In  0  

City of Victor Clerk/Treasurer (Vote for 1)  

Times Cast  164 / 313  52.40%  

Undervotes  41  

Overvotes  0  

Candidate  Party  Total  

Brandy Davis  123  

Total Votes  123  

Unresolved Write-In  0  

City of Victor Mayor (Vote for 1)  

Times Cast  164 / 313  52.40%  

Undervotes  9  

Overvotes  0  

Candidate  Party  Total  

Autumn Wallace  68  

Barbara Manning  87  

Total Votes  155  

Unresolved Write-In  0  
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City of Cripple Creek Council - Ward 4 (Vote for 1)  

Times Cast  171 / 396  43.18%  

Undervotes  145  

Overvotes  0  

Candidate  Party  Total  

Total Votes  26  

Cody Schwab  WRITE-IN  

Total  

26  

Unresolved Write-In  0  

City of Cripple Creek Council - Ward 5 (Vote for 1)  

Times Cast  170 / 328  51.83%  

Undervotes  56  

Overvotes  0  

Candidate  Party  Total  

Jared Bowman  114  

Total Votes  114  

Unresolved Write-In  0  

Victor Council Ward 1 (Vote for 1)  

Times Cast  80 / 153  52.29%  

Undervotes  3  

Overvotes  0  

Candidate  Party  Total  

Joshua Mestas  53  

Mark Gregory  24  

Total Votes  77  

Unresolved Write-In  0  
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Victor Council Ward 2 (Vote for 1)  

Times Cast  84 / 160  52.50%  

Undervotes  20  

Overvotes  0  

Candidate  Party  Total  

Frances "Frankie" Ashton  64  

Total Votes  64  

Unresolved Write-In  0  

Cripple Creek-Victor School District RE-1 Board of Directors - District A City of 
Cripple Creek (Vote for 1)  

Times Cast  1,812 / 3,857  46.98%  

Undervotes  1,629  

Overvotes  0  

Candidate  Party  Total  

Total Votes  183  

Total  

Mark Green  WRITE-IN  94  

Kathrine Kaelin  WRITE-IN  89  

Unresolved Write-In  0  

Cripple Creek-Victor School District RE-1 Board of Directors - District B City of 
Victor (Vote for 1)  

Times Cast  1,812 / 3,857  46.98%  

Undervotes  1,646  

Overvotes  0  

Candidate  Party  Total  

Total Votes  166  

Total  

Stephanie Stokes  WRITE-IN  166  

Unresolved Write-In  0  
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Woodland Park School District RE-2 Board of Directors - District A (Vote for 1)  

Times Cast  9,743 / 15,675  62.16%  

Undervotes  494  

Overvotes  1  

Candidate  Party  Total  

Seth Bryant  4,596  

Mick Bates  4,652  

Total Votes  9,248  

Unresolved Write-In  0  

Woodland Park School District RE-2 Board of Directors - District C (Vote for 1)  

Times Cast  9,743 / 15,675  62.16%  

Undervotes  517  

Overvotes  0  

Candidate  Party  Total  

Keegan Barkley  4,724  

Dave Illingworth  4,502  

Total Votes  9,226  

Unresolved Write-In  0  

Woodland Park School District RE-2 Board of Directors - District D (Vote for 1)  

Times Cast  9,743 / 15,675  62.16%  

Undervotes  508  

Overvotes  0  

Candidate  Party  Total  

Mike Knott  4,579  

Cassie Kimbrell  4,656  

Total Votes  9,235  

Unresolved Write-In  0  
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Proposition HH (Statutory) (Vote for 1)  

Times Cast  11,555 / 19,532  59.16%  

Undervotes  263  

Overvotes  0  

Candidate  Party  Total  

Yes/For  3,580  

No/Against  7,712  

Total Votes  11,292  

Unresolved Write-In  0  

Proposition II (Statutory) (Vote for 1)  

Times Cast  11,555 / 19,532  59.16%  

Undervotes  258  

Overvotes  1  

Candidate  Party  Total  

Yes/For  6,309  

No/Against  4,987  

Total Votes  11,296  

Unresolved Write-In  0  

City of Cripple Creek Ballot Issue 2A (Vote for 1)  

Times Cast  341 / 724  47.10%  

Undervotes  6  

Overvotes  0  

Candidate  Party  Total  

Yes/For  185  

No/Against  150  

Total Votes  335  

Unresolved Write-In  0  
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   Ute Pass Regional Health Service District Ballot Issue 7A (Vote for 1)  

Times Cast  9,651 / 15,384  62.73%  

Undervotes  305  

Overvotes  0  

Candidate  Party  Total  

Yes/For  4,184  

No/Against  5,162  

Total Votes  9,346  

Unresolved Write-In  0  
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